

## SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY VALLABH VIDYANAGAR - 388 120, GUJARAT



NAAC-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE WITH CGPA 3.25, (23-1-2017 to 22-1-2022)

Website : www.spuvvn.edu

Criterion	: 2
Key Indicator	: 2.4 Teacher Profile and Quality
Metric No.	: 2.4.4



"Every citizen of India must remember that he is an Indian and he has every right in this country but with certain duties." - Sardar Patel



### SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY Vallabh Vidyanagar, Gujarat

#### CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

# Is awarded to Prof. Dr. N. V. Sastry, Department of Chemistry

In appreciation of his outstanding achievement and recognition in the world top 2 % of scientists with an overall ranking of 791 in the subject discipline of Chemical Engineering by the Stanford University, USA report 2020. The university feels proud of your research contribution and rewards with Sardar Patel Research Award under the auspices of Chandubhai (Vakil) Karamsad Endowment Fund.

Registrar (I/C)

NO CO

000000000

15<sup>th</sup> December 2020

Vice Chancellor

I/C. Registrar Sardar Patel University Vallabh Vidyanagar.



## SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY Vallabh Vidyanagar, Gujarat

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

# Is awarded to Prof. (Retd.) Dr. L. M. Manocha, Department of Materials Science

In appreciation of his outstanding achievement and recognition in the world top 2 % of scientists with an overall ranking of 2432 in the subject discipline of Materials by the Stanford University, USA report 2020. The university feels proud of your research contribution and rewards with AWARD SARDAR PATEL RESEARCH under the auspices of Chandubhai (Vakil) Karamsad Endowment Fund.

Registrar (I/C)

15<sup>th</sup> December 2020

Vice Chancellor

Sardar Patel University Vallabh Vidyanagar.



## SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY Vallabh Vidyanagar, Gujarat

#### CERTICICATION OF APPRECIATION

# Is awarded to Prof. (Retd.) Dr. Datta Madamwar, Department of Bio-Sciences

In appreciation of his outstanding achievement and recognition in the world top 2 % of scientists with an overall ranking of 749 in the subject discipline of Biotechnology by the Stanford University, USA report 2020. The university feels proud of your research contribution and rewards with SARDAR PATEL RESEARCH AWARD under the auspices of Chandubhai (Vakil) Karamsad Endowment Fund.

୪୦୦୦୪୪୪୦୪୦୪୦୪୦୪୦୪୦୪୦୪୦୪୦୪୦୪୦

Registrar (I/C)

15<sup>th</sup> December 2020

Vice Chancellor

Sardar Patel University Vallabh Vidyanagar. Founded 1841 Incorporated by Royal Charter 1848 Patron Her Majesty the Queen



THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

#### Hitendrakumar Patel

HAS BEEN ADMITTED AS A

FELLOW

OF

#### THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY

and is entitled to use the designatory letters FRSC

President

1.Ut

Chief Executive

Helerfor

Date of admission

11 September 2020 Membership Number

583160

The certificate is issued subject to the provisions of the Charter and By-Laws Registered Charity Number 207890

I/C. Registrar Sardar Patel University Vallabh Vidyanagar.